Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective
for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet

Date Filed: May 12, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
David J. Dean

64 N Union Street

Montgomery, AL 36130

B. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rules:

660-3-11-.01 General

660-3-11-.02 Eligibility

660-3-11-.03 Processes Involved in Paternity Establishment
660-3-11-.04 Procedure for Contesting Paternity

Date Filed: April 28, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Ms Gail Grobe, AP Secretary
Gordon Persons Building

50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL 36130-1801



